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A method for supporting endogenous farmland preservation in hilly and
mountainous areas

NAKAJIMA, MASAHIRO

2,900,000

WebGIS

Areas in which the scale expansion and the aggregation of farmlands are not
expected in the future require an appropriate method of preservation based on the characteristics
unique to each area. Under these situations, we conducted a pilot experiment to construct a
collaborative system of endogenous farmlands preservation with support from Godo District, Fujimi
Town, Nagano Prefecture and Niiharu District, Minakami Town, Gunma Prefecture.

This study reveals mainly following two points; the first is farming characteristics of farm land
users and owners, and the second is changes in farmland use from viewpoints of farmland leases and
wildlife damage management. Furthermore, applying these results into the WebGIS, the prospects of
its farmlands utilization are suggested at several roundtable conferences.Based on these results, 1
proposed a method for supporting endogenous farmland preservation in hilly and mountainous areas.



10

50

W ETOERSHT

_-----_____}\_
e 7-___________2__ 7

f

Web-GIS

10

2011

10 20ha

2012

10




GIS

(

Web-GIS

[UCINET]

30

C6

4 A
B
A
a
1
A
18ha
28
8 (C1 C8)
1
C1l C2
C3 C4
C5
C7
C8
5
( 3) C5:
C2:
C6:

C5:

C1:

WS

20

Cl:



b
P (71 )
5
P b
A:

4 14

78.3%

14.9%

3

70
4

4
GT
1.4ha
5
(a)

C1 [1026.7
c2 2024
Cc3 101.8
Cc4 9838

1111

97.7

117

339

@ 9
207

&) 4 ( /

6)

TiF AKR
[ ettt

[ ElETE
I=EETrS

Y703 A

B E L RR RS
L ik e o Bl B

R P T T R A

2ERGE RMDER
A L R TR
nEROHELTOAR

TR AR REITHE

| TaEfEEe

R e R
ThIBH

== hd f E

DR EEREN

o frosEEA
TEEMER L O
BfR & oMk

1~4 A O

SYHEE B

O
Hria X R

O RHkD

fERHfEC



19

GIS
Map

STEP4

WebGIS

Google Map API

Google
KML

WS

7 WebGIS
2017
— 304
_63- _75
2016
35
pp.327-332

2016

35(2) 105-110

2015
34
213-218 2015
2015
1
pp.24 28
2014

33  pp251-256

2014



82 2
54-56.
2014
82 2 7-10.
2013
GIS
81 3 199-202
Luke Dilley, Masahiro Nakajima,

Masaya Nakatsuka (2013) Community

Pubs: Factors and Issues, Journal of

RURAL PLANNING, pp.374-379
2013

32 3
p.348

13

2017/02/22

2016
2016/12/04

2016/10/20

2016/09/01

- 2016
2016/04/09

2015/09/02

o

2015/09/03

— 2015
2015/04/11

Mizuki Momose, Masahiro Nakajima,
Hirotaka Saito, Effect of land use
change on soil physical properties of

disadvantageous cultivated areas,
20th  World Congress of  Soil
Science,June.11,2014, Jeju KOREA
2015
2014/04/12
2013/09/05
2013
2013/09/05
2013
2013/04/16

152-172 2014

NAKAJIMA, Masahiro

80436675



